

Narromine Local Environmental Plan (Amendment No 12) 2011

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

JANE REDDEN, GENERAL MANAGER NARROMINE SHIRE COUNCIL As delegate for the local plan-making authority

Narromine Local Environmental Plan (Amendment No 12) 2011

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of plan

This plan is Narromine Local Environmental Plan (Amendment No 12) 2011.

2 Commencement

This plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to land to which Narromine Local Environmental Plan 2011 applies.

4 Maps

The maps adopted by *Narromine Local Environmental Plan 2011* are amended or replaced, as the case requires, by the maps approved by the local plan-making authority on the making of this plan.

Schedule 1 Amendment of Narromine Local Environmental Plan 2011

[1] Schedule 5 Environmental heritage

Omit Part 1, item no I7. Insert in appropriate order—

Narromine Garden Dandaloo Median strip Local I7
Street median
strip, between
Meringo
Street and
Burraway
Street

[2] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no 19

Omit the item. Insert in appropriate order—

Narromine CBC Bank building Street 72 Dandaloo Lot 1, DP Local I9 Street 945987

[3] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l14

Omit "Lot 33, DP 1100630".

Insert instead "Lot 14, DP 1041297; Lot 23, DP 1278134".

[4] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I18

Omit the item. Insert in appropriate order—

Narromine Masonic hall 41 Merilba Lot 4, Section Local I18 Street 17, DP 758759

[5] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l19

Omit the item. Insert in appropriate order—

Narromine Waterloo Waterloo Part Lot 12, Local I19 shearing shed Road DP 755101

[6] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I21

Omit the item. Insert in appropriate order—

Tomingley Pioneer 46 Tomingley Lot 184, DP Local I21
Cemetery Cemetery 1112718
Road

[7] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I24

Omit "Lot 7010". Insert instead "Lots 7009 and 7010".

[8] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I24

Insert "; Lot 7300, DP 1143224" after "Lot 2, DP 1111118".